SystemsTracewell Data Sheets
Features
• Compact 8U overall height
• Available with H.110 TDM telephony backplane
• Hot-Swap compatible per PICMG 2.1
• IEEE 1101.10/11 compliant steel subracks eliminate flex
• Removable rear cardcage improves access
• Front plugging power, cooling and storage

SystemsTracewell Data Sheets
567 Enterprise Drive   Westerville, Ohio  43081     1.800.848.4525     phone 614.846.6175     fax 614.846.4450     www.tracewellsystems.com
Ordering Information
The Tracewell S31 as shipped includes chassis, backplane, power supply, storage
and monitoring, and is available in the following standard configurations:
Part number Description
531-6000-F00-00 Chassis w/cPCI 64 bit backplane (B1), 300W AC power supply, embedded storage (S1)
531-6000-F01-00 Chassis w/cPCI 64 bit backplane (B1), 300W AC power supply, multi-media storage (S2)
531-6000-F10-00 Chassis w/cPCI 64 bit P1-P2 backplane (B2), 300W AC power supply, embedded storage (S1)
531-6000-F11-00 Chassis w/cPCI 64 bit P1-P2 backplane (B2), 300W AC power supply, multi-media storage (S2)
531-6000-F20-00 Chassis w/cPCI 64 bit H.110 backplane (B3), 300W AC power supply, embedded storage (S1)
531-6000-F21-00 Chassis w/cPCI 64 bit H.110 backplane (B3), 300W AC power supply, multi-media storage (S2)
Accessories
130-1048-004-01 Cable shelf; mounts to chassis front flanges using rack screws
014-6001-001-0P Shielded single-slot filler panel, 6U x 4T; installs in vacant slots
110-1171-099-01 Subrack air block, single slot; snaps into a vacant slot to block airflow